Agenda ltem 4

List of Applications Granted
Under Delegated Powers
during April 2021



Falkirk Council

Agenda item 4

List of Applications granted under Delegated Powers during

The purpose of this report is to provide to Members details of all applications
made under the Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 which were granted by

The Appendices to this report provide details of applications granted by

Subject:
April 2021

Meeting: Civic Licensing Committee
Date: 9 June 2021
Author: Chief Governance Officer
1. Introduction
1.1

officers under delegated powers during April 2021.
2. Report
2.1

officers under delegated powers.
2.2

Appendix 1 details new and renewal applications made under the Civic
Government (Scotland) Act 1982 in relation to taxi and private hire.

April 2021 — Appendix 1

Application Private Hire Private Taxi Taxi
Type Operator Hire Driver | Operator | Driver
New 0 8 1 1
Temporary 0 5 0 0
Renewal 1 8 10 23
Renewal (Three Year) 0 0 1 6

Appendix 2 details new and renewal applications made under the Civic
Government (Scotland) Act 1982.

March 2021 — Appendix 2

Application Type Number
Skin Piercing and Tattooing New 1
Street Trader (Mobile) Renewal 2




3. Summary of vehicle licensed types in the last year

3.1 Taxi Operator Vehicle Types

Date Saloon Wheelchair Hybrid Electric Total
04/02/2020 241 68 100 3 412
04/03/2020 238 71 102 2 413
26/10/2020 229 68 101 1 399
26/11/2020 227 68 99 1 395
05/01/2021 221 67 96 1 385
22/02/2021 219 65 95 1 380
20/04/2021 216 63 94 1 374
24/05/2021 206 62 95 1 363

3.2  Private Hire Car Operator Vehicle Types

Date Saloon | Wheelchair | Hybrid | Electric | Total
04/02/2020 101 6 13 1 121

04/03/2020 99 6 14 1 120
26/10/2020 95 6 14 0 115
26/11/2020 95 6 14 0 115
05/01/2021 95 6 14 0 115
22/02/2021 92 6 14 0 112
20/04/2021 91 5 13 0 109
24/05/2021 86 5 12 0 103

4. Number of licensed drivers

4.1 Taxi Drivers

Date Number
04/03/2020 532
23/10/2020 527
26/11/2020 518
05/01/2021 500
22/02/2021 494
04/03/2021 491
20/04/2021 489
24/05/2021 488




4.2 Private Hire Car Driver

Date Number
03/01/2020 100
04/02/2020 100
04/03/2020 95
23/10/2020 89
26/11/2020 102
05/01/2021 108
22/02/2021 110
04/03/2021 109
20/04/2021 117
24/05/2021 120
5. Recommendation

5.1 It is recommended that Members note the contents of this report.

ChlefGovernanceOfflcer ...................
Date: 1 June 2021

Contact Officer: Bryan Douglas, Licensing Co-ordinator (telephone 501262)

List of background papers

None.



LICENCE
NUMBER
271
387
367
369
385
542
412
140
644
645
646
647
648
643
642
619
656
659
660
653
654
84
187
40
211
344
360
425
552
579
799
855
1103
1589

LICENCE TYPE

Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver
Private Hire Car Driver

Private Hire Car Operator

Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver

APPLICATION TYPE

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

10/03/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
09/03/2021 Delegate
09/03/2021 Delegate
03/03/2021 Delegate
25/03/2021 Delegate
15/03/2021 Delegate
03/03/2021 Delegate
23/02/2021 Delegate
23/02/2021 Delegate
02/03/2021 Delegate
02/03/2021 Delegate
02/03/2021 Delegate
17/02/2021 Delegate
17/02/2021 Delegate
17/11/2020 Delegate
09/04/2021 Delegate
08/04/2021 Delegate
12/04/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
09/03/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
30/03/2021 Delegate
25/03/2021 Delegate
18/03/2021 Delegate
30/03/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
01/04/2021 Delegate
09/03/2021 Delegate
16/03/2021 Delegate
12/04/2021 Delegate
24/03/2021 Delegate
08/03/2021 Delegate

APPENDIX 1

APPLICATION  APPLICATION DECISION
DATE STATUS DATE

LICENCE HOLDER
08/04/2021 Andrew Middleton
12/04/2021 Patrick Carr
08/04/2021 lan Jarvis
20/05/2021 Graham Middleton
08/04/2021 Mark Young
26/04/2021 John Clarke Stewart
12/04/2021 Owen Cattigan
08/04/2021 Kay Kezia Georgeson
06/04/2021 Alistair Aitchison
06/04/2021 Alan Clark Spackman
06/04/2021 Paul Stanley P Trist
06/04/2021 Callum Ruaraidh Brown
06/04/2021 Paul Reid
06/04/2021 Colin Spiers
09/04/2021 Ross Ronald Wright
26/04/2021 Adam William Ure
27/04/2021 David Michael Burt
27/04/2021 Nabil Azam Ali
27/04/2021 David Reid
13/04/2021 Abdelouahed Elbahi
12/04/2021 Julie Mason
08/04/2021 lan Jarvis
12/04/2021 William Craig
28/04/2021 Vincent Price
26/04/2021 Robert Lapsley
12/04/2021 Patrick William Daly
28/04/2021 James McKeever
12/04/2021 Hugh MacDonald
30/04/2021 John Campbell Hunter
08/04/2021 Stephen MacRory Parkes
12/04/2021 Leslie Hart McBride
10/05/2021 John Wotherspoon
26/04/2021 Stuart Cochrane Gray
08/04/2021 Edward Morton Carroll



1639
1536
1721
1734
923
1951
1862
2212
2285
2290
2293
2193
2215
2282
1569
2000
2089
2330
377
380
387
400
405
386
130
376
58
37
231
194

Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Driver
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator
Taxi Operator

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal (Three Year)
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal (Three Year)
Renewal (Three Year)
Renewal (Three Year)
Renewal

Renewal (Three Year)
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal (Three Year)
New

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal (Three Year)
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New

31/03/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
10/03/2021 Delegate
29/03/2021 Delegate
15/03/2021 Delegate
29/03/2021 Delegate
16/03/2021 Delegate
08/03/2021 Delegate
29/03/2021 Delegate
08/03/2021 Delegate
25/03/2021 Delegate
19/03/2021 Delegate
29/03/2021 Delegate
17/03/2021 Delegate
29/03/2021 Delegate
20/04/2021 Delegate
04/03/2021 Delegate
03/03/2021 Grant

30/03/2021 Delegate
16/03/2021 Delegate
12/04/2021 Delegate
01/04/2021 Delegate
25/03/2021 Delegate
06/04/2021 Delegate
09/03/2021 Delegate
11/03/2021 Delegate
09/03/2021 Delegate
18/03/2021 Delegate
15/03/2021 Delegate
02/03/2021 Grant

29/04/2021 Colin Charles Turner
08/04/2021 Grant Stephen
08/04/2021 Francis King Acheson
27/04/2021 James Kinniburgh McLuckie
12/04/2021 Paul Johnston Walker
27/04/2021 William McLauchlan
12/04/2021 James Matthew Aitken
08/04/2021 Alexander Penman
27/04/2021 Paige McLuckie
08/04/2021 Florin Mocanu
26/04/2021 Malcolm Scotland
12/04/2021 Andrew Callan Grimshaw
27/04/2021 Sean St Arnaud
12/04/2021 Hem Bahadur Shrestha
27/04/2021 Richard Clark
20/05/2021 Laura Reid Buchanan
08/04/2021 William John Miller
08/04/2021 Derek McArthur
28/04/2021 James McKeever
12/04/2021 Leslie Hart McBride
10/05/2021 John Wotherspoon
30/04/2021 John Campbell Hunter
26/04/2021 Robert Lapsley
04/05/2021 David Robert Gillespie
08/04/2021 Thomas McGookin
12/04/2021 Russell James Leitch
08/04/2021 David Livingstone MacKay
12/04/2021 Patrick William Daly
12/04/2021 Mandip Singh
08/04/2021 Charles David MacDonald



LICENCE

NUMBER LICENCE TYPE

64

1251

Skin Piercing and Tattooing

Street Trader (Mobile)

APPLICATION APPLICATION

TYPE

New

Renewal

DATE LICENCEHOLDER

19/03/2021 Flawless Falkirk Ltd

23/02/2021 Paul Michael Canny

PREMISES/
LOCATION

32 Glasgow Road,
Camelon, Falkirk

n/a

GOODS SOLD/ACTIVITY
n/a

Ice Cream, Ice Lollies, Soft
Drinks & Confectionery

APPENDIX 2

APPLICATION DECISION

STATUS DATE
Delegate 16/04/2021
Delegate 22/04/2021



	1. List of applications granted under delegated Powers during April
	Subject: List of Applications granted under Delegated Powers during April 2021

	1a. Appendix 1
	delegated powers appendix 1

	1b. Appendix 2
	delegated powers appendix 2




