Agenda Item 4

List of Applications Granted Under Delegated Powers during April 2021

Falkirk Council

- Subject: List of Applications granted under Delegated Powers during April 2021
- Meeting: Civic Licensing Committee
- Date: 9 June 2021

Author: Chief Governance Officer

1. Introduction

1.1 The purpose of this report is to provide to Members details of all applications made under the Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 which were granted by officers under delegated powers during April 2021.

2. Report

- 2.1 The Appendices to this report provide details of applications granted by officers under delegated powers.
- 2.2 Appendix 1 details new and renewal applications made under the Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 in relation to taxi and private hire.

Application Type	Private Hire Operator	Private Hire Driver	Taxi Operator	Taxi Driver
New	0	8	1	1
Temporary	0	5	0	0
Renewal	1	8	10	23
Renewal (Three Year)	0	0	1	6

April 2021 – Appendix 1

Appendix 2 details new and renewal applications made under the Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982.

March 2021 – Appendix 2

Application	Туре	Number
Skin Piercing and Tattooing	New	1
Street Trader (Mobile)	Renewal	2

3. Summary of vehicle licensed types in the last year

3.1 Taxi Operator Vehicle Types

Date	Saloon	Wheelchair	Hybrid	Electric	Total
04/02/2020	241	68	100	3	412
04/03/2020	238	71	102	2	413
26/10/2020	229	68	101	1	399
26/11/2020	227	68	99	1	395
05/01/2021	221	67	96	1	385
22/02/2021	219	65	95	1	380
20/04/2021	216	63	94	1	374
24/05/2021	206	62	95	1	363

3.2 Private Hire Car Operator Vehicle Types

Date	Saloon	Wheelchair	Hybrid	Electric	Total
04/02/2020	101	6	13	1	121
04/03/2020	99	6	14	1	120
26/10/2020	95	6	14	0	115
26/11/2020	95	6	14	0	115
05/01/2021	95	6	14	0	115
22/02/2021	92	6	14	0	112
20/04/2021	91	5	13	0	109
24/05/2021	86	5	12	0	103

4. Number of licensed drivers

4.1 Taxi Drivers

Date	Number
04/03/2020	532
23/10/2020	527
26/11/2020	518
05/01/2021	500
22/02/2021	494
04/03/2021	491
20/04/2021	489
24/05/2021	488

4.2 Private Hire Car Driver

Date	Number
03/01/2020	100
04/02/2020	100
04/03/2020	95
23/10/2020	89
26/11/2020	102
05/01/2021	108
22/02/2021	110
04/03/2021	109
20/04/2021	117
24/05/2021	120

5. Recommendation

5.1 It is recommended that Members note the contents of this report.

Chief Governance Officer Date: 1 June 2021

Contact Officer: Bryan Douglas, Licensing Co-ordinator (telephone 501262)

List of background papers

None.

LICENCE			APPLICATION	APPLICATION	DECISION	
NUMBER	LICENCE TYPE	APPLICATION TYPE	DATE	STATUS	DATE	LICENCE HOLDER
271	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	10/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	Andrew Middleton
387	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	17/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	Patrick Carr
367	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	09/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	lan Jarvis
369	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	09/03/2021	Delegate	20/05/2021	Graham Middleton
385	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	03/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	Mark Young
542	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	25/03/2021	Delegate	26/04/2021	John Clarke Stewart
412	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	15/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	Owen Cattigan
140	Private Hire Car Driver	Renewal	03/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	Kay Kezia Georgeson
644	Private Hire Car Driver	New	23/02/2021	Delegate	06/04/2021	Alistair Aitchison
645	Private Hire Car Driver	New	23/02/2021	Delegate	06/04/2021	Alan Clark Spackman
646	Private Hire Car Driver	New	02/03/2021	Delegate	06/04/2021	Paul Stanley P Trist
647	Private Hire Car Driver	New	02/03/2021	Delegate	06/04/2021	Callum Ruaraidh Brown
648	Private Hire Car Driver	New	02/03/2021	Delegate	06/04/2021	Paul Reid
643	Private Hire Car Driver	New	17/02/2021	Delegate	06/04/2021	Colin Spiers
642	Private Hire Car Driver	New	17/02/2021	Delegate	09/04/2021	Ross Ronald Wright
619	Private Hire Car Driver	New	17/11/2020	Delegate	26/04/2021	Adam William Ure
656	Private Hire Car Driver	Temporary	09/04/2021	Delegate	27/04/2021	David Michael Burt
659	Private Hire Car Driver	Temporary	08/04/2021	Delegate	27/04/2021	Nabil Azam Ali
660	Private Hire Car Driver	Temporary	12/04/2021	Delegate	27/04/2021	David Reid
653	Private Hire Car Driver	Temporary	17/03/2021	Delegate	13/04/2021	Abdelouahed Elbahi
654	Private Hire Car Driver	Temporary	17/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	Julie Mason
84	Private Hire Car Operator	Renewal	09/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	lan Jarvis
187	Taxi Driver	Renewal	17/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	William Craig
40	Taxi Driver	Renewal	30/03/2021	Delegate	28/04/2021	Vincent Price
211	Taxi Driver	Renewal	25/03/2021	Delegate	26/04/2021	Robert Lapsley
344	Taxi Driver	Renewal	18/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	Patrick William Daly
360	Taxi Driver	Renewal	30/03/2021	Delegate	28/04/2021	James McKeever
425	Taxi Driver	Renewal	17/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	Hugh MacDonald
552	Taxi Driver	Renewal	01/04/2021	Delegate	30/04/2021	John Campbell Hunter
579	Taxi Driver	Renewal	09/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	Stephen MacRory Parkes
799	Taxi Driver	Renewal	16/03/2021	Delegate	12/04/2021	Leslie Hart McBride
855	Taxi Driver	Renewal	12/04/2021	Delegate	10/05/2021	John Wotherspoon
1103	Taxi Driver	Renewal	24/03/2021	Delegate	26/04/2021	Stuart Cochrane Gray
1589	Taxi Driver	Renewal	08/03/2021	Delegate	08/04/2021	Edward Morton Carroll

1639	Taxi Driver	Renewal	31/03/2021 Delegate
1536	Taxi Driver	Renewal	17/03/2021 Delegate
1721	Taxi Driver	Renewal	10/03/2021 Delegate
1734	Taxi Driver	Renewal	29/03/2021 Delegate
923	Taxi Driver	Renewal	15/03/2021 Delegate
1951	Taxi Driver	Renewal	29/03/2021 Delegate
1862	Taxi Driver	Renewal (Three Year)	16/03/2021 Delegate
2212	Taxi Driver	Renewal	08/03/2021 Delegate
2285	Taxi Driver	Renewal	29/03/2021 Delegate
2290	Taxi Driver	Renewal (Three Year)	08/03/2021 Delegate
2293	Taxi Driver	Renewal (Three Year)	25/03/2021 Delegate
2193	Taxi Driver	Renewal (Three Year)	19/03/2021 Delegate
2215	Taxi Driver	Renewal	29/03/2021 Delegate
2282	Taxi Driver	Renewal (Three Year)	17/03/2021 Delegate
1569	Taxi Driver	Renewal	29/03/2021 Delegate
2000	Taxi Driver	Renewal	20/04/2021 Delegate
2089	Taxi Driver	Renewal (Three Year)	04/03/2021 Delegate
2330	Taxi Driver	New	03/03/2021 Grant
377	Taxi Operator	Renewal	30/03/2021 Delegate
380	Taxi Operator	Renewal	16/03/2021 Delegate
387	Taxi Operator	Renewal	12/04/2021 Delegate
400	Taxi Operator	Renewal	01/04/2021 Delegate
405	Taxi Operator	Renewal	25/03/2021 Delegate
386	Taxi Operator	Renewal	06/04/2021 Delegate
130	Taxi Operator	Renewal	09/03/2021 Delegate
376	Taxi Operator	Renewal (Three Year)	11/03/2021 Delegate
58	Taxi Operator	Renewal	09/03/2021 Delegate
37	Taxi Operator	Renewal	18/03/2021 Delegate
231	Taxi Operator	Renewal	15/03/2021 Delegate
194	Taxi Operator	New	02/03/2021 Grant

29/04/2021 Colin Charles Turner 08/04/2021 Grant Stephen 08/04/2021 Francis King Acheson 27/04/2021 James Kinniburgh McLuckie 12/04/2021 Paul Johnston Walker 27/04/2021 William McLauchlan 12/04/2021 James Matthew Aitken 08/04/2021 Alexander Penman 27/04/2021 Paige McLuckie 08/04/2021 Florin Mocanu 26/04/2021 Malcolm Scotland 12/04/2021 Andrew Callan Grimshaw 27/04/2021 Sean St Arnaud 12/04/2021 Hem Bahadur Shrestha 27/04/2021 Richard Clark 20/05/2021 Laura Reid Buchanan 08/04/2021 William John Miller 08/04/2021 Derek McArthur 28/04/2021 James McKeever 12/04/2021 Leslie Hart McBride 10/05/2021 John Wotherspoon 30/04/2021 John Campbell Hunter 26/04/2021 Robert Lapsley 04/05/2021 David Robert Gillespie 08/04/2021 Thomas McGookin 12/04/2021 Russell James Leitch 08/04/2021 David Livingstone MacKay 12/04/2021 Patrick William Daly 12/04/2021 Mandip Singh 08/04/2021 Charles David MacDonald

APPENDIX 2

LICENCE		APPLICATION	APPLICATION				APPLICATION	DECISION
NUMBEF	R LICENCE TYPE	ТҮРЕ	DATE	LICENCEHOLDER	PREMISES/ LOCATION	GOODS SOLD/ACTIVITY	STATUS	DATE
64	Skin Piercing and Tattooing	New	19/03/2021	Flawless Falkirk Ltd	32 Glasgow Road, Camelon, Falkirk	n/a	Delegate	16/04/2021
1251	Street Trader (Mobile)	Renewal	23/02/2021	Paul Michael Canny	n/a	Ice Cream, Ice Lollies, Soft Drinks & Confectionery	Delegate	22/04/2021